

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.4 AND 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.123 OF 2002

P.M. KAMALA DEVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MEENAMBAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time for vacating the premises and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.

for M/s. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

for M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The prayer for extension of time granted by order dated 27th September, 2006, is rejected.

Accordingly, interlocutory application for extension of time is dismissed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master